ГИА   9 класс  2013                                                                                          
	ГИА   9 класс  2013

	РУССКИЙ ЯЗЫК
	МАТЕМАТИКА

	
	Количество обучающихся, чел.
	Средний балл
	Доля освоения содержания, %
	Количество обучающихся, % 
	Количество обучающихся, чел.
	Средний балл
	Доля освоения содержания, %
	Количество обучающихся, % 

	
	
	
	
	справились на "3", "4", "5"
	справились  на "4"и "5"
	
	
	
	справились на "3", "4", "5"
	справились  на "4"и "5"

	область
	9000
	32,32
	77
	99,7
	65,82
	9000
	20,8
	54,82
	99,6
	82,7

	5 кластер
	862
	30,54
	72,7
	98,6
	55,6
	862
	19
	50,02
	99,2
	79

	МОУ СОШ №57
	28
	29,61
	70,5
	100
	53,6
	28
	22,3
	58,55
	100
	96,4


ГИА   9 класс  2014, ОГЭ                                                                                         

	ГИА   9 класс  2014

	РУССКИЙ ЯЗЫК
	МАТЕМАТИКА

	
	Количество обучающихся, чел.
	Средний балл

 
	Количество обучающихся, % 
	Количество обучающихся, чел.
	Средний балл

 
	Количество обучающихся, % 

	
	
	
	справились на "3", "4", "5"
	успешность
	
	
	справились на "3", "4", "5"
	успешность

	область
	9466
	32,6
	98,9
	72,3  
	9466
	14.6
	98,5
	60,1  

	МОУ СОШ №57
	26
	30,6 
	100
	64
	26
	14.3 
	100
	68

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



ГИА 11 класс 2014 
	ГИА   11 класс  2014

	Русский язык
	Математика

	 
	Средний   бал
	Справляемость
	Средний  бал
	Справляемость

	область
	66,5
	99,87
	47,6
	98,63

	МОУ СОШ №57
	58,3 
	94,74
	35,0
	94,74


ГИА   9 класс  2015г., ОГЭ                                                                                         

	ГИА   9 класс  2015

	РУССКИЙ ЯЗЫК
	МАТЕМАТИКА

	
	Количество обучающихся, чел.
	Средний балл

 
	Количество обучающихся, % 
	Количество обучающихся, чел.
	Средний балл

 
	Количество обучающихся, % 

	
	
	
	справились на "3", "4", "5"
	успешность
	
	
	справились на "3", "4", "5"
	успешность

	область
	9313
	30,6
	99,15
	76,56  
	9308
	16,4
	98,45
	54,2  

	МОУ СОШ №57
	15
	29,1 
	100
	64
	15
	12,3 
	100
	68


ГИА 11 класс 2015 

	ГИА   11 класс  2015

	Русский язык
	Математика  (профильная)
	Математика (базовая)

	 
	Средний   бал
	Справляемость
	Средний  бал
	Справляемость
	Средний  бал
	Справляемость

	область
	62,3
	100
	35,4
	100
	3,6
	

	МОУ СОШ №57
	64,2 
	100
	34,1
	100
	4,1
	100


